
Descendants of Heinrich d.Ã„. (Heinricus) Zitzmann

* = Gender male  o = Gender female

(0) * Heinrich d.Ä. (Heinricus) Zitzmann X22/10/1661X {Ursula Burger}

(1) o Catharina Zitzmann X24/07/1682X {Hanns gen Kober Burger}
(2) * Jacob Michael gen Kober Burger X24/07/1727X {Anna _Elisabetha_ Horn}
(3) o Margaretha Burger X29/10/1761X {Johann Georg Löhner (Lehner)}
(3) o Anna Æmelia Burger X23/10/1760X {Johann Martin Hüttner}
(4) * Johann Georg Hüttner
(4) o Margaretha Hüttner

(3) * Johann Andreas Burger
(3) o Margaretha Burger

(2) o Elisabetha Barbara Margaretha Burger X27/10/1716X {Anton Nicol sen. (Daniel) Löhner (Lehner)}
(3) * Johann Moritz Löhner (Lehner) X24/09/1746X {Catharina Munzert}
(4) * Johann Heinrich Löhner (Lehner) X19/02/1774X {Eva Barbara Eckert (Ebert)} X06/06/1779X {Margaretha Rosine Johanna Hornfeck} X07/02/1796X {Eva Maria Drechsel}
(5) * Johann Andreas Löhner (Lehner) X00/00/1816X {Elisabetha Magdalena (Louise) Hummel} X20/04/1817X {Anna Barbara Heinrika Löhner}
(6) * Totgeburt (m/w?) Löhner

(4) * Johann Jacob Löhner (Lehner) X24/01/1773X {Catharina Margaretha (Heinricka) Löhner (Lehnerin)}
(5) o Catharina Johanna Margaretha Löhner (Lehner) X13/11/1794X {Johann Heinrich Carl Munzert (Munserth)}
(6) * Georg Heinrich (Johann) Munzert (Munserth) X19/11/1822X {Marie Pollicina Johanna Gebelein (Gebelin)}
(7) o Cunigunda Heinriette Munzert X14/08/1855X {Johann Martin (Heinrich) Weber}
(8) o Johanna Georgina (Wilhelmina) Weber
(9) o Christiana Georgine Trapper X30/08/1909X {Johann Martin Heinrich (&quot;Wonger&quot;) Horn}

(7) * Johann Heinrich Munzert X23/01/1855X {Barbara Johanna gen Bärbel Wirth}
(8) * Johann Heinrich &quot;Bärla&quot; Munzert X17/05/1880X {Wilhelmina Georgina Dorotha (Karoline) Roder} X03/11/1892X {Elisabetha Johanna Diezel (Dietzel)}
(9) * Karl Julius &quot;Bärlakarl&quot; Munzert X29/09/1914X {Elisabetha Wilhelmine gen Luise Hagen}
(9) o Henriette Johanna Heinrika Munzert X25/05/1912X {Johann Adam gen Adolf Teichmann}
(9) * Johann Martin &quot;Bärlahann&quot; Munzert

(7) * Carl Ludwig Munzert XX {Rosina Cunigunde Katharina Wich}
(8) * Nikol Karl (Schnoubelsnickerla) Munzert X15/06/1884X {Susanna Friederika Hüttner} X24/09/1893X {Elisabetha Constantine Heinrike Pößnecker (Poesenecker)}
(8) * Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert X21/05/1888X {Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller}
(9) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(9) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(8) * Georg Martin Munzert
(7) o Anna Catharina Munzert
(7) o Cunigunde Heinriette Munzert X29/07/1869X {Friedrich Martin Christian Weber}

(3) * Jacob (Johann) Löhner (Lehner) X27/10/1746X {Catharina Hölzel (Höltzlin, Hölzin)}
(4) o Margaretha (Anna) Löhner X30/09/1781X {Johann Heinrich Hagen}
(5) * Johann Adam Hagen
(6) o Anna Margartha Hagen X21/08/1883X {Johann Adam Hagen}
(7) o Anna Maria Wilhelmina Hagen

(4) o Margaretha Catharina Löhner
(4) o Catharina (Anna) Löhner (Lehner) X06/02/1780X {Jacob Horn}
(5) * Johann Horn X19/07/1818X {Eva Katharina Johanna Wachter}
(5) * Jacob Horn X22/07/1810X {Catharina Johanna (Anna Margaretha) Hummel}
(6) * Johann Andreas Horn X12/05/1842X {Kunigunda Heinrica Singer (Sieger)}
(7) * Adam Heinrich Martin Horn X22/12/1864X {Johanna Katharina Henriette (Heinrika) Oelschlegel}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Horn X26/12/1878X {Sophie Marie Rank} X26/05/1890X {Margaretha Dorothea Friederika (Heinrika) Gebelein}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Karl Horn X19/05/1912X {Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn}
(8) * Johann Martin Heinrich (&quot;Wonger&quot;) Horn X30/08/1909X {Christiana Georgine Trapper}
(8) o Johanna Christiana Horn X21/05/1918X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}

(5) * Johann (Johannes) Horn X00/00/1819X {Margaretha Christiana Wirth}
(6) * Johann Nikol Horn

(5) * Johann Andreas Horn X23/04/1820X {Margaretha (Anna) Spörl}
(6) * Johann Horn X20/10/1853X {Margaretha Heinrietta Horn}
(7) o Johanna Heinrika Horn X19/08/1880X {Johann Heinrich (Georg) Horn}
(8) o Sophia Johanna Horn X30/08/1903X {Johann Adam Oelschlegel}
(8) * Georg Heinrich Horn X19/10/1918X {Johanna Heinrika Hagen}

(3) o Eva Margaretha Löhner (Lehner) X28/04/1757X {Johann Andreas sen Oelschlegel}
(4) * Johann Andreas Oelschlegel

(2) * Johannes gen Kober Burger X17/11/1727X {Catharina Lang}
(3) o Barbara Burger X14/11/1758X {Adam Heinrich gen Rauh Spörl}
(3) * Wolff Heinrich (Wolfgang) Burger X11/01/1761X {Anna Margaretha (Barbara) Gebelein}
(4) o Margaretha Barbara (Anna) Burger X05/01/1783X {Heinrich (Nicol) Degel (Tegel)}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Degel X16/04/1809X {Johanna Christiana (Margaretha Elisabetha) Hagen}
(6) * Anna Margaretha Wilhelmina Degel

(5) * Johann Wilhelm Degel X19/12/1820X {Anna Barbara Diezel}
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(6) o Heinriette Margaretha Diezel
(6) o Anna Margaretha Degel X22/12/1846X {Johann Andreas Lang}
(7) * Johann Martin Lang X06/06/1897X {Johanna Christiane Horn}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Sophia Lang X01/10/1868X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(8) * Georg Heinrich Karl Horn X26/04/1898X {Emilie Friederike Herpich}

(7) * Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang X22/12/1874X {Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn}
(8) o Johanna Christina Lang X08/10/1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(4) * Johann Georg Burger
(4) * Heinrich Carl Burger
(4) o Anna Margaretha Burger X30/05/1802X {Johann Lang}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Wolf Elias (Wolfgang) Lang X30/08/1827X {Maria Elisabetha Catharina Oelschlegel}
(6) * Johann Adam Lang X16/09/1858X {Elisabetha Heinrica Grießbach}

(3) o Anna Rosina Margaretha Burger X14/12/1760X {Andreas (Johann) Oelschlegel (Öhlschlegel)}
(4) * Johann Adam (Hanß) Oelschlegel X04/05/1764X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(5) o Anna Heinrica (Catharina Heinrietta Margaretha) Oelschegel X03/01/1819X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Carl Herpich X22/07/1849X {Elisabetha Johanna Horn} X21/09/1871X {Johanna Margaretha Spörl}
(7) * Johann Nicol Herpich X04/07/1897X {Elisabetha Johanna Karolina Herpich}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Herpich X29/03/1866X {Maria Kunigunda Burger (Borger)}
(7) o Barbara Heinrika Herpich X23/12/1893X {Johann Georg Herpich}
(8) * Heinrich Martin Herpich

(6) * Johann Adam Herpich X26/10/1854X {Maria Kunigunda Burger (Borger)}
(5) o Maria Elisabetha Catharina Oelschlegel X30/08/1827X {Johann Heinrich Wolf Elias (Wolfgang) Lang}
(6) * Johann Adam Lang X16/09/1858X {Elisabetha Heinrica Grießbach}

(5) * Johann Heinrich Oelschlegel X17/10/1844X {Elisabetha Heinrica (Henriette Anna) Spörl}
(6) o Johanna Margaretha Heinrietta Oelschlegel X12/11/1763X {Johann Adam Karl Lang}
(6) o Johanna Katharina Henriette (Heinrika) Oelschlegel X22/12/1864X {Adam Heinrich Martin Horn}
(6) * Johann Carl Elias Oelschlegel X29/03/1866X {Margaretha Barbara (Anna) Gluth}
(7) * Johann Friedrich Karl Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X18/06/1899X {Elisabetha Konstantina (Johanna) Wolfrum}
(7) * Johann Adam Oelschlegel X30/08/1903X {Sophia Johanna Horn}

(5) * Johann Adam Nicol Oelschlegel X02/07/1835X {Anna Margaretha Spörl}
(6) o Johanna Heinrica Carolina Wilhelmine Oelschlegel X14/04/1873X {Heinrich Nicol Elias (Johann) Lang}

(4) * Hannß Nicol (Johann) Oelschlegel X00/00/1803X {Anna Catharina Horn}
(4) o Margaretha (Anna) Oelschlegel X20/07/1806X {Johann Heinrich Rank}

(3) * Hannß Nicol (Johann) Burger X28/10/1762X {Eva Margaretha Munzert}
(4) o Eva Elisabetha (Margareta) Burger X17/09/1786X {Hannß Adam jun. Färber}
(5) * Johann Nicol Färber X30/09/1821X {Maria Kunigunda Horn}
(6) o Kunigunda Johanna Färber X15/08/1839X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(7) * Johann Nikol (Nicolaus) Herpich X22/06/1873X {Elisabetha Sophia Kolb}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna Karolina Herpich X04/07/1897X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(8) o Johanna Heinrika Herpich X15/02/1903X {Heinrich Karl Martin Stamm}

(7) * Johann David Herpich X27/04/1871X {Johanna Elisabetha Spörl}
(8) o Johanna Kunigunda Philippina Herpich X26/05/1890X {Heinrich Anton Sophian Kolb} X07/08/1898X {Adam Heinrich Karl Wolfrum}

(5) * Johann Heinrich Färber X04/09/1834X {Johanna Margaretha Mohr}
(6) * Johann Conrad Färber

(4) o Anna Margaretha Burger X30/08/1789X {Friedrich Diezel} X02/06/1800X {Georg (Johann) Sell (Söll)}
(5) o Anna Barbara Diezel X19/12/1820X {Johann Wilhelm Degel}
(6) o Heinriette Margaretha Diezel
(6) o Anna Margaretha Degel X22/12/1846X {Johann Andreas Lang}
(7) * Johann Martin Lang X06/06/1897X {Johanna Christiane Horn}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Sophia Lang X01/10/1868X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(8) * Georg Heinrich Karl Horn X26/04/1898X {Emilie Friederike Herpich}

(7) * Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang X22/12/1874X {Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn}
(8) o Johanna Christina Lang X08/10/1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(4) * Johann Nikol Burger X02/06/1800X {Maria Elisabeth Munzert}
(5) * Johann Georg Burger (Borger) X15/06/1823X {Kunigunda Johanna (Anna) Horn}
(6) o Maria Kunigunda Burger (Borger) X26/10/1854X {Johann Adam Herpich} X29/03/1866X {Johann Heinrich Herpich}
(7) o Barbara Heinrika Herpich X23/12/1893X {Johann Georg Herpich}
(8) * Heinrich Martin Herpich

(5) * Johann Andreas Burger X31/12/1837X {Margaretha Horn}
(4) o Anna Barbara Burger X29/10/1797X {Johann Georg Horn}
(5) o Johanna Katharina Horn X02/10/1827X {Johann Martin (Johann Nikol) Lang}
(6) * Johann Elias Nicol Lang X04/09/1856X {Johanna Emilia Färber}

(5) * Johann Nicol Horn X08/03/1807X {Anna Margaretha Johanna Horn}
(4) o Margaretha (Anna) Burger X02/02/1800X {Heinrich Horn}
(5) * Johann Adam Horn X16/06/1831X {Elisabetha Margaretha Horn}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Nikol Horn X29/12/1857X {Anna Rosina Heinrika (Henriette Johanna Catharina) Zahn}
(7) * Johann Georg Horn X11/07/1880X {Catharina Margaretha Elisabetha Röstel}
(8) * Johann Andreas Horn X22/11/1903X {Johanna Kunigunda Horn}
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(8) * Heinrich Martin Horn X06/03/1915X {Johanna Margaretha Hagen}
(4) o Elisabetha Burger X27/10/1840X {Georg Heinrich Franz}

(2) o Catharina Burger X25/11/1727X {Johann Georg Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel)}
(3) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel X02/10/1763X {Anna Margaretha Köstner (Küstner, Kustnerin)} X18/04/1779X {Anna Margaretha Spörl}
(3) * Johann Georg Oelschlegel X04/10/1761X {Anna Katharina (Margaretha) Sommermann}
(4) o Kunigunda Oelschlegel X21/07/1793X {Johann Nicol (Hannß) Horn}
(5) * Johann Georg Horn X02/07/1835X {Anna Elisabetha Rank}
(6) * Heinrich Elias Horn X06/07/1865X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Herpich}
(7) o Johanna Kunigunda Horn X22/11/1903X {Johann Andreas Horn}

(5) o Anna Barbara Elisabetha Horn X13/04/1837X {Johann (Johannes) Mahler (Maler)}
(6) * Johann Heinrich (Nicolaus) Mahler X23/07/1874X {Margaretha Carolina (Heinrike) Röstel}
(7) * Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler X01/10/1900X {Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank} X21/05/1918X {Johanna Christiana Horn}

(2) o Anna Catharina Burger
(1) o Catharina Zitzmann X20/10/1691X {Thomas (Johann) Wollner (Wolnam, Wolner)}
(2) o Anna Margaretha Wollner X20/09/1729X {Johann Heinrich Munzert (Munserth, Munzert)}
(3) * Johann Michael (Johannes) Munzert (Munserth, Muntzert) X01/06/1756X {Anna Margaretha Franz (Frantz)}
(4) o Anna Margaretha Munzert X29/11/1791X {Johann Veit (Valentin) Trapper}
(5) * Johann Gottfried Nicol Heinrich Trapper X00/00/1815X {Margaretha Barbara (Anna) Hornfischer}
(6) * Ludwig Heinrich Carl Trapper
(6) * Johann Michael Trapper
(6) o Anna Maria _Margaretha_ Trapper
(7) o Barbara Juliana Friederika Trapper X18/11/1866X {Johann Georg Weber}
(8) o Susanna Sophia Weber X28/07/1889X {Friedrich Heinrich Deckelmann (Degelmann, Tegelmann)}
(9) * Karl Johann Bernhard Deckelmann
(9) * Johann Sophian Deckelmann
(9) * Johann Andreas Deckelmann
(9) * Johann Heinrich Deckelmann
(9) o Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann X25/01/1915X {Heinrich Martin Johann Wich}
(9) o Henriette Josephine Deckelmann X22/04/1919X {Johann Alexander gen Alex Wirth}

(6) * Johann Wolfgang Trapper
(6) * Johann _Jakob_ Trapper
(6) * Johann _Valentin_ Trapper
(6) * Georg Simon Trapper

(4) * Johann Heinrich Carl Munzert (Munserth) X13/11/1794X {Catharina Johanna Margaretha Löhner (Lehner)} X24/04/1806X {Anna Barbara Grießbach}
(5) * Georg Heinrich (Johann) Munzert (Munserth) X19/11/1822X {Marie Pollicina Johanna Gebelein (Gebelin)}
(6) o Cunigunda Heinriette Munzert X14/08/1855X {Johann Martin (Heinrich) Weber}
(7) o Johanna Georgina (Wilhelmina) Weber
(8) o Christiana Georgine Trapper X30/08/1909X {Johann Martin Heinrich (&quot;Wonger&quot;) Horn}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Munzert X23/01/1855X {Barbara Johanna gen Bärbel Wirth}
(7) * Johann Heinrich &quot;Bärla&quot; Munzert X17/05/1880X {Wilhelmina Georgina Dorotha (Karoline) Roder} X03/11/1892X {Elisabetha Johanna Diezel (Dietzel)}
(8) * Karl Julius &quot;Bärlakarl&quot; Munzert X29/09/1914X {Elisabetha Wilhelmine gen Luise Hagen}
(8) o Henriette Johanna Heinrika Munzert X25/05/1912X {Johann Adam gen Adolf Teichmann}
(8) * Johann Martin &quot;Bärlahann&quot; Munzert

(6) * Carl Ludwig Munzert XX {Rosina Cunigunde Katharina Wich}
(7) * Nikol Karl (Schnoubelsnickerla) Munzert X15/06/1884X {Susanna Friederika Hüttner} X24/09/1893X {Elisabetha Constantine Heinrike Pößnecker (Poesenecker)}
(7) * Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert X21/05/1888X {Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller}
(8) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(8) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(7) * Georg Martin Munzert
(6) o Anna Catharina Munzert
(6) o Cunigunde Heinriette Munzert X29/07/1869X {Friedrich Martin Christian Weber}

(5) o Kunigunda Margaretha Munzert X12/06/1853X {Johann Heinrich Haas}
(2) * Johann Erhard Wollner X14/11/1730X {Maria Sophia (Anna) Horn} X12/01/1745X {Barbara Catarina Keyßer (Keÿßer)}
(3) * Heinrich Caspar Wollner X28/10/1762X {Anna Franz}
(4) o Anna Dorothea Catharina Wollner X09/01/1791X {Johann Georg Anton Mohr}
(5) o Johanna Margaretha Mohr X04/09/1834X {Johann Heinrich Färber} X16/09/1841X {Johann Georg Herpich}
(6) * Johann Conrad Färber

(4) * Johann Wilhelm Wollner X29/04/1798X {Magdalena Margaretha Geißer}
(5) * Johann Jacob (Martin) Wollner
(5) o Anna Margaretha Ernestina Wollner X11/10/1840X {Johannes Wirth}
(6) o Catharina Heinrica (Friedrika) Wollner

(3) o Anna Margaretha Wollner X24/11/1757X {Heinrich (Johann) Gluth}
(4) o Susanna Magdalena Gluth
(4) * Johann Heinrich Gluth
(5) o Anna Barbara Gluth X04/11/1824X {Johann Heinrich Andreas Christian Oelschlegel}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel
(7) o Christiana Henriette Oelschlegel X23/01/1870X {Johann Gebelein}
(8) * Johann Martin gen Hans (Russnhann) Gebelein X03/12/1893X {Johanna Katharina Völkel}
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(9) o Christiana Johanna Gebelein X03/06/1922X {Heinrich Karl Sell}
(6) * Susanna (Anna) Oelschlegel

(4) o Anna Maria Sophia Gluth
(5) o Kunigunda Heinrika (Heinriette) Sell
(6) * Johann Georg Hornfischer X19/11/1863X {Susanna Johanna Margaretha Lang}
(7) o Johanna Henriette Hornfischer X17/11/1894X {Friedrich Christian Klötzer}
(8) * Anonymus Hornfischer
(8) o Tochter Klötzer

(4) * Johann Erhardt Gluth
(4) * Johann Peter Gluth X22/11/1795X {Catharina Drechsel} X24/05/1825X {Eva Elisabetha (Margaretha) Munzert}
(5) o Anna Maria Gluth X02/11/1826X {Johann Nicol Fröber}
(6) o Cunigunde (Johanna) Fröber
(7) * Johann Georg Sell X26/12/1878X {Carolina Maria (Johanna) Stöcker}
(8) * Heinrich Karl Sell X03/06/1922X {Christiana Johanna Gebelein}

(3) o Anna Margaretha Wollner
(1) * Johannes (Hannß) Zitzmann X28/11/1683X {Anna Franz}
(1) * Georg Zitzmann (Zietzmann) X22/11/1700X {Anna Margaretha Gluth}
(2) * Johann Wilhelm Zitzmann X22/10/1733X {Catharina Horn}
(3) * Heinrich Zitzmann (Zizmann) X07/10/1764X {Anna Rosina Margaretha Oelschlegel} X13/01/1791X {Maria Margaretha (Anna) Spörl}
(4) o Kunigunda Zitzmann X25/11/1795X {Johann Lang}
(5) o Anna Margaretha Lang X04/04/1818X {Heinrich Carl Horn}
(6) * Johann Andreas Horn X13/04/1848X {Maria Barbara Fuhrmann}
(7) * Heinrich Elias Horn X28/09/1876X {Elisabetha Maria gen Lisette Klötzer}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Anton Horn

(5) o Kunigunda Johanna Lang X04/05/1824X {Johann Heinrich Horn} X30/06/1833X {Johann Andreas Herpich}
(6) o Kunigunda Horn X21/12/1843X {Johann Georg Horn}
(7) o Anna Johanna Margaretha Horn X08/05/1870X {Johann Adam Elias Hornfeck}

(6) o Anna Margaretha Johanna Horn X19/11/1846X {Johann Heinrich Zitzmann}
(4) o Margaretha Catharina (Anna) Zitzmann (Zizmann) X12/04/1807X {Andreas (Johann) Herpich}
(5) * Heinrich Nicol Herpich X23/01/1834X {Elisabetha Heinrica Horn}

(4) * Georg Heinrich Zitzmann (Zizmann) X19/01/1823X {Catharina Margaretha Sell}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Zitzmann X19/11/1846X {Anna Margaretha Johanna Horn}

(2) o Margaretha Catharina Zitzmann (Zietzmann) X29/04/1732X {Hannß Färber (Ferber)} X14/04/1744X {Hannß Stelzer}
(3) * Johann Wilhelm (Georg) Färber X07/01/1768X {Eva Catharina Gluth}
(4) o Anna Margaretha Färber X23/06/1792X {Johann Heinrich (Hannß) Völkel}
(5) * Johann Heinrich (Nicol) Völkel X04/05/1824X {Margaretha Elisabetha (Anna) Franz} X25/02/1830X {Anna Catharina Franz}
(6) * Johann Andreas Martin Heinrich Völkel X27/08/1857X {Anna Heinrica (Heinriette) Spörl}
(6) o Elisabetha Christiana Friederica Völkel X15/06/1829X {Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Völkel X08/09/1864X {Margaretha Heinrietta Carolina Herpich}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel X26/12/1892X {Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel}

(5) o Catharina Margaretha Völkel
(4) o Anna Elisabetha Färber X22/05/1803X {Andreas (Johann) Oelschlegel}

(3) o Margaretha Färber X12/11/1761X {Johann Adam Sell (Söll, Seel)}
(4) * Heinrich Sell (Söll) X01/12/1799X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(4) * Georg (Johann) Sell (Söll) X02/06/1800X {Anna Margaretha Burger}
(4) o Margaretha (Anna) Sell X08/02/1807X {Hanß Nicol (Johann) Herpich}

(3) * Georg gen Stelzer Färber X24/04/1763X {Anna Barbara Gebelein}
(4) o Elisabetha Färber
(5) * Simon Conrad (Konrad) Färber X20/11/1827X {Elisabetha Heinrica Horn}
(6) o Johanna Emilia Färber X04/09/1856X {Johann Elias Nicol Lang} X05/12/1861X {Simon Lang}
(6) * Johann David Färber X27/05/1866X {Kunigunda Johanna (Helene) Herpich}
(7) o Johanna Cunigunda Philippine Färber X03/02/1889X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(8) * Johann Georg Horn X24/03/1913X {Ernestina Karolina Hagen}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Färber X27/07/1865X {Lisetta Sophia Mathilde Kolb}
(6) o Johanna Kunigunda Färber X22/05/1866X {Johann Nicol Rank}
(7) o Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank X01/10/1900X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}
(7) o Elisabetha Karolina Rank X02/05/1908X {Johann Heinrich Elias Horn}
(7) * Nikol Martin Rank X29/04/1911X {Johanna Karolina Horn}

(4) * Simon Färber X29/04/1803X {Kunigunda Lang}
(5) * Johann Nicol Färber X15/05/1837X {Elisabetha Johanna (Margaretha Anna) Horn}
(6) o Johanna Kunigunda Georgina Färber X11/05/1854X {Georg Wilhelm Röstel}

(5) * Georg Conrad Färber X19/02/1837X {Kunigunda Johanna Horn}
(4) * Caspar Heinrich Färber X18/06/1815X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(5) o Elisabethe Margaretha Sophia (Johanna) Färber X20/12/1847X {Friedrich Martin Christian Oelschlegel} X24/01/1858X {Johann Hartenstein}
(6) o Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X01/01/1874X {Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen}
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